RFE Series 1
RFE Series
1000W 1U Front End Power Supplies
Key Market Segments & Applications
Test & Measurement
Automated Service
Factory Automation
General Purpose
LED Lighting & Display
• 1U high
• Optional Internal ORing Diodes
• Current Share
RFE Features and Benefits
Features Benefits
1U high Utilizes less system space
Internal ORing diode option Suitable for N+1 redundancy
Current Share Can be paralleled for higher power
Full array of signals Easier system monitoring
Specifications
MODEL RFE1000-24 RFE1000-32 RFE1000-48
ITEMS
Nominal Output Voltage V 24V 32V 48V
Output Voltage Range (front panel) V 21.5 - 29V 28.8 - 38.4V 43 - 58V
Output Current A 40A 31A 21A
Output Power W 960W 992W 1008W
Line Regulation mV 96mV 128mV 192mV
Load Regulation mV 192mV 256mV 384mV
Output Noise mV 200mV 250mV 300mV
Overvoltage Protection (Latching) V 31 to 34V 41.5 to 45.5V 62 to 66V
Overcurrent Protection % 105 - 125%, Non foldback type
Overtemperature - Yes, automatic reset
Series Operation - Up to 3 units may be connected in series
Current share - Single wire current sharing, up to 8 units
Remote Sense - Compenstates for up to 1V on each load wire
Signals (opto isolated) - DC OK, AC Fail, and Overtemperature warning, high on fail
Remote On/Off - On: 0 - 0.6V or short, Off: 2- 15V or open
Auxiliary Output - 12V 0.25A bias voltage, (11.2 to 12.5V).  Built in ORing diode
AC Input Range - 85 - 265VAC, 47 - 63Hz
AC Input Current (100/200VAC) A 12 / 6A
Leakage Current mA <1.1mA at 230VAC input
Inrush Current A <40A
Hold up time (100VAC input) ms 20ms typical
Efficiency (typical) 100/200VAC % 86 / 88% 86 /88% 87 / 89%
Power factor Correction - EN61000-3-2 class A (20-100% load), >0.98 at full load
Immunity - EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -11
EMC (conducted and radiated) - EN55022, level B, FCC part 15J-B
Operating Temperature - 0°C to +70°C, derate 2%/°C from 50°C to 60°C, 2.5%/°C from 60°C to 70°C
Storage Temperature °C -30°C to +85°C
Withstand Voltage - Input to Output 3kVAC, Input to Ground 2kVAC, Output to Ground 500VAC for 1 min.
Isolation Resistance - >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Cooling - Two variable speed internal fans, airflow exits across input/output
Humidity - Operating: 10 - 90% RH, Storage: 10 - 95% RH (non condensing)
Shock & Vibration - Meets ETS 300 019
Safety Agency - UL60950-1, EN60950-1, CE Mark
Input / Output Connector - Input: Screw terminals, Output: M5x12 screws, Signals: Mating connector JST PHDR-12VS
Output indicator - Green LED DC OK
Size (L x W x H) mm 305 x 127 x 41
Weight g 2000
Warranty yrs 2
2 RFE Series
Outline Drawing RFE Series
Options
Suffix Description
–Y O Ring output diode
RFE Series
RFE April121 v3
3
LOCAL DISTRIBUTION
TDK-LAMBDA  EMEA www.emea.tdk-lambda.com
TDK-Lambda France SAS
Route de Grivery
ZAC des Delaches
CS 41077
91978 Courtaboeuf Cedex
France
Tel: +33 1 60 12 71 65
Fax: +33 1 60 12 71 66
Italy Sales Office
Via dei Lavoratori 128/130
20092 Cinisello Balsamo (MI)
Italy
Tel: +39 02 61 29 38 63
Fax: +39 02 61 29 09 00
TDK-Lambda Germany GmbH
Karl-Bold-Strasse 40
77855 Achern
Germany
Tel: +49 7841 666 0
Fax: +49 7841 5000
Austria Sales Office
Aredstrasse 22
2544 Leobersdorf
Austria
Tel: +43 2256 655 84
Fax: +43 2256 645 12
TDK-Lambda UK Ltd.
Kingsley Avenue
Ilfracombe
Devon EX34 8ES
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 12 71 85 66 66
Fax: +44 (0) 12 71 86 48 94
TDK-Lambda Ltd.
Kibbutz
Givat Hashlosha 48800
Israel
Tel: +9 723 902 4333
Fax: +9 723 902 4777
Russia
Technical Support:
St Petersburg
Tel: +7 (812) 6580463
Sales:
Moscow
Tel: +7 (499) 7557732